R Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102029394 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-1-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: LICIZ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: AS 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$90,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional amount is required 8. Deposit account number: City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10022 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Mall documents to be fecorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

3/25/2002 GTOW11

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

| •   |    | <b>T</b> |          |  |
|-----|----|----------|----------|--|
| 113 | TO | L/ am    | ctration |  |
| 111 | 10 | IVOVI    | stration |  |
|     |    |          |          |  |

Registrant: Sector Group S.p.A.

Reg. No.: 2,154,345

Dated: April 28, 1998

Mark: NO LIMITS

New York, New York

March 1, 2002

### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

PAVIA & HARCOURT LLP, whose postal address is 600 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10022, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

**SECTOR GROUP S.P.A** 

Ferruccio Gallanti

Attorney in Fact

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

| In | re | Regis | stration | of: |
|----|----|-------|----------|-----|
|----|----|-------|----------|-----|

Registrant: Sector Group S.p.A.

Reg. No.: 2,189,513

Dated: September 15, 1998

Mark: NO LIMITS

New York, New York

March 1, 2002

# **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

PAVIA & HARCOURT LLP, whose postal address is 600 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10022, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SECTOR GROUP S.P.A

Ferruccio Gallanti

Attorney in Fact

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

In re Registration of:

Registrant: Sector Group S.p.A.

Reg. No.: 2,157, 330

Dated: May 12, 1998

Mark: NO LIMITS

New York, New York

March 1, 2002

### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

PAVIA & HARCOURT LLP, whose postal address is 600 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10022, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SECTOR GROUP S.P.A.

Ferruccio Gallanti

Attorney in Fact

# CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

# CERTIFICATO DI CAMBIO DI NOME

i, the undersigned

lo, il sottoscritto

Notary Public in

Notaio a

do hereby certify that

con il presente documento certifico che

1) on January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2000

1) in data 1° Gennaio 2000

#### ARTIME S.P.A.

a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of Italy,

located at Piazza Matteotti 7, NAPOLI,

Italy

changed its name to

#### ARTIME S.P.A.

una Società regolarmente costituita secondo le Leggi Italiane con sede in Piazza Matteotti 7, NAPOLI, Italia, ha cambiato la propria

### SECTOR GROUP S.P.A.

The address remained unchanged.

SECTOR GROUP S.P.A.

denominazione sociale in

La sede è rimasta invariata.

2) on July 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2001

SECTOR GROUP S.P.A.

changed name to

2) in data 3 luglio 2001 SECTOR GROUP S.p.A.

ha mutato denominazione in

#### GLOBAL FINANCE S.P.A.

The address remained unchanged.

#### GLOBAL FINANCE S.P.A.

La sede è rimasta invariata.

Date/data

(Notary Public/Notaio

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0338** 

RECORDED: 03/01/2002